
MEN'S MAIN DRAW TOP HALF

1 COELLO, Arturo ESP
TAPIA, Agustin ARG

Bye

SANCHEZ CHAMERO, Emilio ESP
DOMINGUEZ, Facundo ITA

WC NAVARRO PEREZ, Javier ESP
REDHA, Abdulaziz KUW

VILARIÑO GESTOSO, Ignacio ESP
DEL CASTILLO, Mario ESP

MOURIÑO, Federico ARG
QUILEZ, Marc ESP

Bye

12 SANCHEZ, Maximiliano ARG
CAPRA, Luciano ARG

15 CHOZAS, Alex ARG
AUGSBURGER, Leandro ARG

Bye

RUBIO, Gonzalo ESP
LIJO, Pablo ESP

Q Qualifier

WC ALAWADHI, Abdulrahman KUW
ERGUY, Facundo ARG

PATINIOTIS, Aris ITA
MOYA, Jesus ESP

Bye

8 BERGAMINI, Lucas BRA
GARRIDO, Javier ESP

6 NIETO, Jorge ESP
SANZ, Jon ESP

Bye

HERNANDEZ QUESADA, Luis ESP
RICO, Javier ESP

SAGER, Ignacio ESP
ORIA, Salvador ESP

CEPERO, Alvaro ESP
BENITEZ LARA, Miguel ESP

Q Qualifier

Bye

10 LIBAAK, Valentino Gabriel ARG
BELASTEGUIN, Fernando ARG

16 RUIZ, Javier ESP
RUIZ, Victor ESP

Bye

GUERRERO, Francisco ESP
BAUTISTA, Jairo ESP

PERINO, Denis Tomas ITA
RUIZ, Jorge ESP

ESBRI, Juanlu ESP
GIL, Francisco Manuel ESP

SOLANO MARMOLEJO, Jose ESP
RAMIREZ, Ivan ESP

Bye

3 DI NENNO, Martin ARG
LEBRON, Juan ESP

A. Coello
A. Tapia 1

 
 

 
 

M. Sanchez
L. Capra 12

A. Chozas
L. Augsburger 15

 
 

 
 

L. Bergamini
J. Garrido 8

J. Nieto
J. Sanz 6

 
 

 
 

V. G. Libaak
F. Belasteguin 10

J. Ruiz
V. Ruiz 16

 
 

 
 

M. Di Nenno
J. Lebron 3

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Round of 64
€ 0 20 pt

Round of 32
€ 0 45 pt

Round of 16
€ 0 90 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 0 180 pt

Semifinals
€ 0 360 pt

Final
€ 0 600 pt

RELEASED
9 Nov 2024 2:01 PM

Tournament Director
Meshal Alansari
Supervisor

José Luís Martinez

Referee
Eduardo Willers

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. COELLO, Arturo / TAPIA, Agustin 30471
2. CHINGOTTO, Federico / GALAN, Alejandro 23321
3. DI NENNO, Martin / LEBRON, Juan 15083
4. STUPACZUK, Franco / YANGUAS, Miguel 12775
5. CARDONA, Pablo / NAVARRO, Francisco 8355
6. NIETO, Jorge / SANZ, Jon 7690
7. GONZALEZ, Jeronimo / ALONSO, Eduardo 7305
8. BERGAMINI, Lucas / GARRIDO, Javier 7259

 
  TEAM POINTS

9. ARROYO, Alejandro / RUIZ, Alejandro 5290
10. LIBAAK, Valentino Gabriel / BELASTEGUIN, Fernando 4158
11. DIESTRO, Jose Antonio / GUTIERREZ, Carlos Daniel 4127
12. SANCHEZ, Maximiliano / CAPRA, Luciano 3948
13. JOFRE, Inigo / TELLO, Juan 3629
14. CAMPAGNOLO, Lucas / LEAL, Javier 3373
15. CHOZAS, Alex / AUGSBURGER, Leandro 3343
16. RUIZ, Javier / RUIZ, Victor 3181

Withdrawals

Retirements

 KUWAIT CITY PREMIER PADEL P1
KUWAIT CITY, KUW

Nov 9- Nov 17, 2024 | € 470,000
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MEN'S MAIN DRAW BOTTOM HALF

4 STUPACZUK, Franco ARG
YANGUAS, Miguel ESP

Bye

MOYANO, Ramiro ARG
CRUZ BELLUATI, Juan ARG

TORRE, Eduardo Agustin ARG
VALDES, Javier CHI

Q Qualifier

WC ALHIJJI, Abdulla QAT
SAADON ALKUWARI, Mohammed QAT

Bye

14 CAMPAGNOLO, Lucas BRA
LEAL, Javier ESP

13 JOFRE, Inigo UAE
TELLO, Juan ARG

Bye

Q Qualifier

MELENDEZ AMAYA, Álvaro ESP
GUTIERREZ, Cristian German ARG

Q Qualifier

RICO, Jose ESP
GUTIERREZ, Agustin ARG

Bye

7 GONZALEZ, Jeronimo ESP
ALONSO, Eduardo ESP

5 CARDONA, Pablo ESP
NAVARRO, Francisco ESP

Bye

AYATS, Arnau UAE
GARCIA RODRIGO, Pablo ESP

GOENAGA, Enrique ESP
ZAPATA, Teodoro ESP

GARCIA, Javier ESP
BARAHONA, Javier ESP

Q Qualifier

Bye

9 ARROYO, Alejandro ESP
RUIZ, Alejandro ESP

11 DIESTRO, Jose Antonio ESP
GUTIERREZ, Carlos Daniel ARG

Bye

LAMPERTI, Miguel ARG
SANTIGOSA SASTRE, Daniel ESP

FERNANDEZ, Antonio ESP
JIMENEZ CASAS, Jose ESP

Q Qualifier

Q Qualifier

Bye

2 CHINGOTTO, Federico ARG
GALAN, Alejandro ESP

F. Stupaczuk
M. Yanguas 4

 
 

 
 

L. Campagnolo
J. Leal 14

I. Jofre
J. Tello 13

 
 

 
 

J. Gonzalez
E. Alonso 7

P. Cardona
F. Navarro 5

 
 

 
 

A. Arroyo
A. Ruiz 9

J. A. Diestro
C. D. Gutierrez 11

 
 

 
 

F. Chingotto
A. Galan 2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Round of 64
€ 0 20 pt

Round of 32
€ 0 45 pt

Round of 16
€ 0 90 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 0 180 pt

Semifinals
€ 0 360 pt

Final
€ 0 600 pt

RELEASED
9 Nov 2024 2:01 PM

Tournament Director
Meshal Alansari
Supervisor

José Luís Martinez

Referee
Eduardo Willers

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. COELLO, Arturo / TAPIA, Agustin 30471
2. CHINGOTTO, Federico / GALAN, Alejandro 23321
3. DI NENNO, Martin / LEBRON, Juan 15083
4. STUPACZUK, Franco / YANGUAS, Miguel 12775
5. CARDONA, Pablo / NAVARRO, Francisco 8355
6. NIETO, Jorge / SANZ, Jon 7690
7. GONZALEZ, Jeronimo / ALONSO, Eduardo 7305
8. BERGAMINI, Lucas / GARRIDO, Javier 7259

 
  TEAM POINTS

9. ARROYO, Alejandro / RUIZ, Alejandro 5290
10. LIBAAK, Valentino Gabriel / BELASTEGUIN, Fernando 4158
11. DIESTRO, Jose Antonio / GUTIERREZ, Carlos Daniel 4127
12. SANCHEZ, Maximiliano / CAPRA, Luciano 3948
13. JOFRE, Inigo / TELLO, Juan 3629
14. CAMPAGNOLO, Lucas / LEAL, Javier 3373
15. CHOZAS, Alex / AUGSBURGER, Leandro 3343
16. RUIZ, Javier / RUIZ, Victor 3181

Withdrawals

Retirements

 KUWAIT CITY PREMIER PADEL P1
KUWAIT CITY, KUW

Nov 9- Nov 17, 2024 | € 470,000
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